507669009 12/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7716148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENGYU WU	10/13/2020
RONGZHE GUO	10/13/2020
XUEHAI SHEN	10/13/2020
YIHENG LIN	10/13/2020
HONGJI CHEN	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN LUXSHARE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD	
Street Address: ROOM 801, BUILDING 1, NO. 1, YI LE ROAD, SONGSHAN, LAKE		
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18145647	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, bmukuria@bskb.com BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EAST Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7076-0151PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN MUKURIA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Mukuria/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - 7076-0151PUS2#page1.tif source=Assignment - 7076-0151PUS2#page2.tif source=Assignment - 7076-0151PUS2#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062225 FRAME: 0902 507669009

Attorney Docket No. 7076-0151PUS2

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

Title of Invention \Rightarrow BOARD END CONNECTOR AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
Application not Attached	⇔	This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln, No.	⇒	United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No.
Enter Filing Date	=>	filed on
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 , Code of Federal Regulations \S 1.56.
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
Insert Name of Assignee	=>	WHEREAS, Dongguan Luxshare Technologies Co., Ltd
Insert Address of Assignee	⇔	of Room 801, Building 1, No. 1, Yi Le Road, Songshan Lake Park, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province, China
		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box if Appropriate	ಾ	in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all pagess successary in connection with this application and any continuing divisional, conversion or researce applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignment may deem recessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in consistent with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conservation or receive thereof or Letters (sterily) or receive parent issued thereon and to cooperate with the assignment was possible to distinuous and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Paule for of Industrial Property or similar agreements

The undersigned agrees to perform all antimistive and which may be recreated to chain a grant of a valid Critical States of America parents or a grant of (a) valid Critical States of America and any diversity of the Apolignes and to reclaim the form hereby conveyed to said Assignes as fully and entirely as the saids would have peen field by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Parish and Cradensias Cities Officials in the Critical States of America and in any foreign countries to secure and all Letters Parestos resulting from sold application or any communing divisional conversion or resource provides the end of the sold Assigned as Assigned of the entire interest and hereby coverants that he has the full right to converse the entire interest secure assigned, and that he has not be suited and will not execute, any agreement in conflict hereby.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Sewart Kolauch & Birch, LLP the power or insert any further identification which may be recessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Palein and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby coverages that no companies, say, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be grade or emered and which would conduct with this assignment.

The undersigned servery extravelences that any victor case in security made in this declaration is purishable godes IS U.S.C. 9 (80) by the or improvement a society editor by C.C. (8 (80) by the or improvement and or in the control of the control

In without whereast executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LECAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Secretaria Secretaria Secretaria	See	
HARRISON SOLUTION SHOPPY VILLEY		
An application data sheet (PTO/S8714 or equivalent), probability rule to a separate form for each invention or check the loss below and or		
Additional assention are being named on the	Participation of the Control of the	
		W.

PATENT REEL: 062225 FRAME: 0904

Amorney Docket No.

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT Suppliers with Suppliers and Assignment Company of the Company of the

ADDITIONAL INVENTORIS

	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	Case 1020/10/18
*********	Separate Rong Zin GUO	tale 10W/11/1
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR IF ANY	
Secretary Name		San 2020/10/19
	Signature XWHaiSHEN	
	LEGAL NAME OF IOST SINVENTOR, IF ANY	
brownspars Masse	*Soventor: YiHeng LIN	sec 2010/015
Streeter's Signature	Segment (May 12)	
	LEGAL NAME OF KINT INVESTOR IS AN	
Borreson's Number	*Tevenser Hough CHEN	on 200(Ph)
presence e suppressure	Sugaran Hanfields	
	LEGAL MANUEL PROPERTY OF THE ACT	
Social Principal Comments	Special	er.
arvertor's September	Systems	
	LEGAL NAME OF KIND DIVESTOR IT AND	
bereator's Nusse	Streeter	
personal programmes	Statute	
	LECAL MANEOPROPERTOR (F. AN)	
desertor a Course	*Several Communication of the	See .
Descript a Signature	September	
	LECAL NAME OF CONTROL WATER OF A ST	
Becommen Space		000
Brender's Sypuscose	Square	

PATENT REEL: 062225 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 12/28/2022